TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Make-A-Wish Foundation of East Tennessee, Inc.		04/10/2006	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Make-A-Wish Foundation of America	
Street Address:	3550 North Central Avenue, Suite 300	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2584657	COINS FOR KIDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.682.8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Daiva K. Tautvydas, Reg. No. 36,077 Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAKE-2-33413
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daiva K. Tautvydas, Reg. No. 36,077
Signature:	/Daiva K. Tautvydas, by icf/
Date:	05/11/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0676

900048721

Total Attachments: 1

source=33413assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0677

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Make-A-Wish Foundation of East Tennessee, Inc., a Georgia non-profit corporation, having the business address of 744 McCallie Avenue, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37403 (hereinafter the "Assignor") and Make-A-Wish Foundation of America, an Arizona corporation, having the business address of 3550 North Central Avenue, Suite 300, Phoenix, Arizona 85012 (hereinafter the "Assignee") are parties to an Agreement dated 9.11.04 ("Chapter Agreement"); WHEREAS, Paragraph 8.2 of the Chapter Agreement states that all marks adopted by Assignor shall be owned by Assignee, and Paragraph 8.4 of the Chapter Agreement states that Assignor shall sign all documents reasonably necessary to confirm ownership of the marks in Assignee; WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the mark COINS FOR KIDS which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,584,657, dated June 25, 2002; and WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof; NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark. Executed at Nattanoga (city), TW 2006. MAKE-A-WISH FOUNDATION OF EAST TENNESSEE STATE OF Tennessee

COUNTY OF Hamilton On this 10th day of April, 2006, Heather Anderson personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and On this 10th day of April foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

-1-

STATE STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE ON COMMITTEE ON CO

Notary Public
My commission expires 7/26/09

LAW OFFICES OF
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS***
1420 Fifth Avenue
Suite 2800
Seattle, Washington 98101
206.682.8100

MAKE/33413ASSIGNMENT.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 05/11/2006